



Neeraj Paper Marketing Ltd.

CIN : L74899DL1995PLC066194

Regd. Office : 218-222, Aggarwal Prestige Mall, Road No. 44, Near M2K Cinema,
Pitampura, Delhi-110034 | Ph.: (91-11) 47527700 | Fax : 011-47527777
E-mail: accounts@neerajpaper.com | Website : www.neerajpaper.com

15th November, 2022

SCRIP CODE: 539409

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30/09/2022

Ref: Reg 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Regulation & Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 published in the newspapers – “Financial Express” and “Jansatta” both dated 15th November 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited

Deepa Kumari
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
RZ D-18 Street No. 11,
Durga Park New Delhi 110045



Encl: As above

Mumbai Office : F-38, Nand Dham Udyog Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd. Marol Maroshi Road,
Marol, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059 | Phone : 022-29201746

Branch Office : 4 Km, Bhopa Road, Behind Petrol Pump, Muzaffarnagar - 251002 (UP)



BHARAT EKANSH LIMITED									
REGD. OFF. -PLOT No. 586, Pocket C, IFC, Ghazipur, Delhi-110096									
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020973, Ph.No. 935577335-36, Website: www.bharatekansh.com, Email: bharatekansh.ltd@gmail.com									
Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September 2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS				Standalone (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS			
		Quarter Ended		Six months ended		Quarter Ended		Six months ended	
		30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-21 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operation	7292.61	500.00	9083.66	2015.41	7292.61	500.00	9083.66	2015.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(11958.06)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	292.86
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before tax (after exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(11958.06)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	292.86
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(12034.30)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	216.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(12034.29)	(61.43)	187.69	(409.55)	216.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	491455.02	503608.56	491455.02	491876.72	16567.31	16715.29	16567.31	16976.86
8.	EPS (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) Not Annualised								
	1. Basic:	(0.01)	0.00	(0.08)	(2.41)	(0.01)	0.04	(0.08)	0.04
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	0.00	(0.08)	(2.41)	(0.01)	0.04	(0.08)	0.04

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 September, 2022 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), Reg. 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bharatekanshltd.com

For Bharat Ekansh Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Kumar Srivastava
(Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12/10/2022

APOORVA LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN: L74899DL1983PLC016713, Ph. No: 0120-4372849 E-mail: apoorvaleasing@gmail.com; Website: www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com						
Regd. Off: 13/331, Geeta Colony, Third Floor, Delhi-110031						
Corp. Off: C-1/9, Sec-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301						
Extract of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th Sep., 2022						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended on 30.09.2022	Year to date on 30.09.2021	Quarter ended on 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended on 30.09.2022	Year to date on 30.09.2021	Year Ended on 30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	191.29	323.77	303.16	191.71	324.19	303.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	121.45	155.64	163.75	121.73	155.80	164.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	121.45	155.64	163.75	121.73	155.80	164.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	90.88	116.47	122.54	91.09	116.59	122.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	90.58	110.48	234.95	92.30	111.38	237.57
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic:	1.16	0.38	1.67	1.16	0.41	1.72
Diluted:	1.16	0.38	1.67	1.16	0.41	1.72

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the three months ended and year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.in and the Company's website www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com.
2 #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Apoorva Leasing Finance and Investment Company Limited
Sd/-
Atul Singh Tyagi
Managing Director
DIN: 01335008

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Noida

RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED							
CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741							
Registered office: D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony New Delhi- 110024, Email: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; Website:www.ritafinance.in; Contact No: 011-45689444							
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 th September, 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh)					
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30/09/2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations	27.93	40.03	60.48	67.96	91.60	135.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.26	36.22	67.77	61.48	168.51	155.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.26	36.22	67.77	61.48	168.51	155.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.96	27.09	59.28	46.05	134.66	116.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	18.96	10.85	175.79	29.81	171.69	77.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	475.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.19	0.27	0.59	0.46	1.35	1.17
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.19	0.27	0.59	0.46	1.35	1.17

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.*
4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company

On Behalf of the Board
For RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED
Sd/-
PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL
(DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00749265

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

KALYANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED							
Regd. Office:- BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110042, Email: kalyanicommercialslimited@gmail.com, website:www.kalyanicommercials.com							
Contact No. 011-43063223, 011-47060223; CIN: L65923DL1985PLC021453							
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2022							
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2021 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2021 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	7,838.02	5,121.44	3,928.26	12,959.46	7,530.05	22,966.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.20	62.72	110.75	159.92	137.32	269.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.20	62.72	170.88	159.92	197.45	329.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.24	46.82	128.90	118.06	145.95	248.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	71.24	46.82	128.90	118.06	145.95	293.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,116.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic:	7.12	4.68	12.89	11.81	14.60	24.88
	Diluted:	7.12	4.68	12.89	11.81	14.60	24.88

Note:
1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.
5. 1-The Company has reported Segment wise reporting as per Accounting Standard (AS-17). The Company has reported the following Business Segments: Limited
- Automobile
- Other
6- The Company was registered u/s 45-1A of the RBI Act 1934 as an NBFC Company besides its other business activities. The company has voluntarily made application for surrendering its NBFC status to the RBI vide company letter dated 28.06.2019. Further, As per the communication held with RBI and the RBI email dated 18 December 2020, RBI directed the Company to submit certain compliance applicable on a NBFC Company thereby stating to hold the status of NBFC till the application for surrender of Certificate of Registration (COR) is accepted and taken on records of RBI. Hence, the company resolved to continue with the status of NBFC. However, since, the company is not doing any business of NBFC and continued to run its normal business activities i.e. trading in Commercial Vehicle and Petroleum dealership of BPCL, so pursuant to this the Company has prepared its financial statements as per Ind AS. The same is not affecting the business activity of the company in any manner including going concern concept.

On Behalf of the Board
For Kalyani Commercials Limited
Sd/-
Sourabh Agarwal
(Whole Time Director & CFO)
DIN: 02168346

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: New Delhi

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED					
Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005 • CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704					
Email: cs.competco@gmail.com; competco@gmail.com • Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-222232					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Particulars	3 Months ended		6 Months ended		Corresponding 6 Months ended in previous year
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2006.43	3010.94	5017.37	5757.27	11546.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	68.73	159.99	228.72	301.78	478.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	68.73	159.99	228.72	301.78	478.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	49.08	114.23	163.31	218.04	407.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.08	114.23	163.31	218.04	407.24
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve					
Earnings Per Share					
Basic	0.88	2.05	2.94	4.42	7.32
Diluted:	0.88	2.05	2.94	4.42	7.32

Note:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November, 2022.
2. The Company has only one business segment "Oil Marketing & Distribution"
3. Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period
4. The Financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016
5. 630000 convertible warrants have been issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating as approval for listing is awaited from BSE.

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED
Sd/-
Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

Place: Jaipur
Date: 14.11.2022

NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITED							
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194							
Regd. Office: 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, PLOT NO. 2, Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034							
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: cs@neerajpaper.com; Website: www.neerajpaper.com							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		30-Sep-22			31-Mar-22		
		3 months (Unaudited)	6 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	6 months (Unaudited)	12 months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6282.55	12715.54	2737.06	6432.99	5264.76	13504.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.30	45.86	27.49	24.56	29.98	80.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.30	45.86	79.56	24.56	82.05	132.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.36	34.31	73.24	15.95	75.63	90.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.36	34.31	73.24	15.95	75.63	89.42
6	Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1555.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
	1. Basic:	0.17	0.31	0.67	0.14	0.69	0.82
	2. Diluted:	0.17	0.31	0.67	0.14	0.69	0.82

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & half yearly Unaudited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & half yearly unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the website of company (www.neerajpaper.com).
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14.11.2022 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Goel
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00200527

Place : Delhi
Date : 14/11/2022

BCL ENTERPRISES LIMITED							
Regd off: 510, 5 th Floor, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001							
CIN To L65100DL1985PLC021467, Email: bclenterprisesltd@gmail.com; Ph: 011-45689444							
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 th September, 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh)					
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations	827.61	517.93	1,991.77	1,345.54	2,778.31	3,879.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.02	(59.83)	938.28	(47.81)	1,078.72	1,136.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.02	(59.83)	938.28	(47.81)	1,078.72	1,136.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.02	(59.83)	703.08	(47.81)	824.41	873.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) (Refer Note No. 2)	11.68	(59.83)	703.08	(48.15)	824.41	873.18
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/-)	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,166.00
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)			583.00		583.00	
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)						462.8
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.01	(0.05)	12.06	(0.04)	14.10	0.75
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.01	(0.05)	12.06	(0.04)	14.10	0.75

Note:
1. The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.
2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th November 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company w.e.f. 1st April 2019.

On Behalf of the Board
For BCL Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Kumar Sharda
Managing Director
DIN : 00053042

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

Supreme Commercial Enterprises Limited				
Regd. Office: Y-4-A-C Loha Mandi, Narayana, New Delhi - 110028, Ph.: 9350150766				
Email: supremecommercial@gmail.com, CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016724				
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2022				

यूनिसवर्स फोटो इमार्जिंस लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: एल22222यूपी2011पीएलसी103611
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 19 के.एम., हापुड बुलडिगिंग मार्ग, पी.ओ. गुलाबदी, बुलडिगिंग (उ.प्र.)-203408
निगमित कार्यालय: भूखंड सं. 12, लोकल शॉपिंग कॉम्प्लेक्स, सेक्टर बी-1, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली-110070

30 सितंबर 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही एवं छमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

रु. लाख में, ईपीएस को छोड़कर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		1,228.00	1,289.00	1,366.00	2,517.00	2,724.00	5,616.00
		324.00	297.00	496.00	621.00	1,033.00	48,250.00
		(1,123.00)	2,986.00	4,125.00	1,863.00	8,907.00	59,683.00
		(1,327.00)	3,174.00	4,005.00	1,847.00	8,661.00	51,435.00
		1,023.00	3,082.00	(1,471.00)	4,105.00	5,156.00	42,486.00
		1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
		(12.12)	26.99	36.59	16.87	79.12	469.87

1. वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षक समिति द्वारा की गयी थी और निदेशक मंडल ने 14.11.2022 को आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठकों में इनका अभिलेखन किया गया तथा इन परिणामों की समित समीक्षा, कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली 2015 के नियम 3 तथा उसके अंतर्गत विहित सुसंगत संशोधन नियमावली के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारितानुसार भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (आईएनडी-एस) के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
2. इन वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली 2015 के नियम 3 तथा उसके अंतर्गत विहित सुसंगत संशोधन नियमावली के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारितानुसार भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (आईएनडी-एस) के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
3. अन्य व्ययों में विदेशी एसोसिएट्स से प्राप्त लाभों पर क्रमशः 30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा 30.09.2022 को समाप्त छमाही के रु. 558 लाख तथा रु. 833 लाख की विदेशी विनिमय विपर्यय हानि सम्मिलित है।
4. पूर्ववर्ती क्वार्टर/अवधि के आंकड़ों को तुलनायोग्य बनाये के लिये, पुनर्संयोजित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृते यूनिसवर्स फोटो इमार्जिंस लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
रौतेंद्र सिन्हा
(पूणकालिक निदेशक)
सीआईएन: 08649186

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14.11.2022

सुप्रीम कमर्शियल इन्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बाई-4-ए.सी., लोहा मण्डी, नारायणा, नई दिल्ली-110028, Ph: 9350150766, Email: supremecommercial@gmail.com, CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016724

30, सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय कथन

रु० लाखों में (ईपीएस को छोड़कर)

विवरण	एकीकृत		संगठित	
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही	
	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021
	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)
संचालन से कुल आय	77.08	78.46	263.07	313.39
अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ (हानि) (कर, विधिपूर्वक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	2.47	2.40	18.28	28.05
अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ (हानि) (कर, विधिपूर्वक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2.47	2.40	18.28	28.05
अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ (हानि) कर के बाद (विधिपूर्वक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1.95	2.40	2.41	14.32
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) शामिल (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	1.95	2.40	2.41	14.32
शुद्धता इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल	53.57	53.57	53.57	53.57
रिजर्व (रिजर्व/प्रत्येक रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-
प्रति शेयर आय (रु० 10/- प्रत्येक) संचालन जारी एवं बद करने के लिए	0.36	0.45	0.45	2.67
मूल:	0.36	0.45	0.45	2.67
कल:	0.36	0.45	0.45	2.67

उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई एवं निदेशक मंडल ने उनकी 14 नवम्बर, 2022 की बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।
बी. सी. सेबी (लिटिंग एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) नियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के अन्तर्गत उपरोक्त तिमाही/अर्धवार्षिक के उद्घरित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किया गया। तिमाही/अर्धवार्षिक के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.mseil.in) एवं कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.supremecommercial.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते सुप्रीम कमर्शियल इन्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
(सीता राम गुप्ता)
निर्देशक
(DIN: 00053970)

स्थान: दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14.11.2022

जिंदल फोटो लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 19भा के.एम., हापुड-बुलडिगिंग रोड, पी.ओ. गुलाबदी, जिला बुलडिगिंग (उत्तर प्रदेश) - 203408
प्रधान कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 12, सेक्टर बी-1, लोकल शॉपिंग कॉम्प्लेक्स, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली - 110070
फोन: 011-40322100, सीआईएन: L33209UP2004PLC095076, ई-मेल: cs_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, वेबसाइट: www.jindalphoto.com

30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु पृथक्कृत और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

रु. लाख में सिवाय ईपीएस के

क्र. सं.	विवरण	पृथक्कृत				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		4	5	9	18	4	5	9	18
		(150)	(307)	(133)	(551)	(150)	(307)	(133)	(551)
		(150)	(307)	(133)	(551)	2,216	7,203	25,475	63,225
		(112)	(246)	(102)	(408)	2,254	7,266	25,506	63,372
		(111)	(251)	(103)	(702)	2,254	7,266	25,506	63,089
		1026	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026	1026
		(1.10)	(2.40)	(1.00)	(3.98)	21.97	70.83	248.64	617.76

1. कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2015, यथा संशोधित, के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जैसा कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित है।
2. उपरोक्त परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा पुनरीक्षित किए गए थे तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 नवम्बर, 2022 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए थे।
3. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में प्रस्तुत किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jindalphoto.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेश द्वारा
वास्तु जिंदल फोटो लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
मनीज कुमार रस्तोगी
प्रबंध निदेशक
सीआईएन: 07585209

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14.11.2022

APOORVA LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1983PLC016713; Ph. No: 0120-4372849 E-mail: apoorvaleasing@gmail.com; Website: www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com
Regd. Off: 13/331, Geeta Colony, Third Floor, Delhi-110031
Corp. Off: C-1/9, Sec-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

Extract of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th Sep., 2022

Amount in Lacs

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Year to date on 30.09.2022		Quarter ended on 30.09.2021		Year to date on 30.09.2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	191.29	323.77	303.16	191.71	324.19	303.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	121.45	155.64	163.75	121.73	155.80	164.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	121.45	155.64	163.75	121.73	155.80	164.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	90.88	116.47	122.54	91.09	116.59	122.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	90.58	110.48	234.95	92.30	111.38	237.57
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic:	1.16	0.38	1.67	1.16	0.41	1.72
Diluted:	1.16	0.38	1.67	1.16	0.41	1.72

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the three months ended and year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.in and the Company's website www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com.
2 #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / IAS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Apoorva Leasing Finance and Investment Company Limited
Sd/-
Atul Singh Tyagi
Managing Director
DIN: 01335008

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Noida

स्पेस कोपिटल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या: 25, सी-ब्लॉक, सामुदायिक केंद्र, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110 058
वेबसाइट: http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ सीआईएन: L65910DL1984PLC018749
दूरभाष नं. 011-45886600, 45875500, ई-मेल: listing@spacapital.com
30 सितंबर 2022 को समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष एवं तिमाही के एकल एवं समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. करोड़ में, अंशों एवं ईपीएस को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30 सितंबर 2022	30 जून 2022	30 सितंबर 2021	30 सितंबर 2021	30 सितंबर 2021	30 सितंबर 2022
		3.401	2.048	3.616	5.449	3.401	2.048
		0.006	0.119	0.054	0.125	0.006	0.119
		0.006	0.119	0.054	0.125	0.006	0.119
		0.004	0.082	0.036	0.086	0.004	0.082
		0.004	0.082	0.036	0.086	0.005	0.081
		12.865	12.861	12.737	12.865	12.865	12.861
		30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225
		0.01	0.27	0.117	0.28	0.01	0.26
		0.01	0.27	0.117	0.28	0.01	0.26

टिप्पणियाँ:
1. उपरोक्त विवरण, सेबी सूचीकरण विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबन्ध 30 सितंबर 2022 को समाप्त अर्द्ध-वर्ष एवं तिमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। उक्त अवधि हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/) पर उपलब्ध है।
2. दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2022 को समाप्त अर्द्ध-वर्ष एवं तिमाही के कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है तथा इनका निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा 14 नवंबर 2022 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है और इनकी समीक्षा सत्यानकित लेखापरीक्षाओं द्वारा सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के निबंधनों के अंतर्गत की गई है।

निदेशक मण्डल के लिये एवं उसकी ओर से
हस्ता./-
संदीप पखवाल
अध्यक्ष-सह-प्रबंध निदेशक
सीआईएन: 00025803

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 11 नवंबर, 2022

नीरज पेपर मार्केटिंग लिमिटेड

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194
पंजी. कार्यालय: 218-222, अग्रवाल प्रेस्टीज मॉल, प्लॉट नं. 2, सामुदायिक केंद्र, रोड नंबर 44 के साथ में, पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली के साथ - 110034
बोर्ड: +91 11 47527700, फैक्स: +91 11 47527777, ई-मेल: mansi@neerajpaper.com, वेबसाइट: www.neerajpaper.com

30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(स्टैंडअलोन)					
		30-सितंबर-22		30-सितंबर-21		31-मार्च-22	
		3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	6 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	6 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	12 महीने (अंकेक्षित)
		6282.55	12715.54	2737.06	6432.99	5264.76	13504.65
		21.30	45.86	27.49	24.56	29.98	80.65
		21.30	45.86	79.56	24.56	82.05	132.72
		18.36	34.31	73.24	15.95	75.63	90.00
		18.36	34.31	73.24	15.95	75.63	89.42
		1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
		-	-	-	-	-	1555.04
		0.17	0.31	0.67	0.14	0.69	0.82
		0.17	0.31	0.67	0.14	0.69	0.82

नोट्स:-
1. उपरोक्त सेबी (नियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही और छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.neerajpaper.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिफारिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14.11.2022 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में रिपोर्ट में लिया गया और सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षक ने वित्तीय विवरणों का ऑडिट किया है और इन वित्तीय परिणामों पर एक असंशोधित रिपोर्ट व्यक्त की है।

नीरज पेपर मार्केटिंग लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
दीपक गोपाल
पूर्णकालिक निदेशक
DIN: 00200527

स्थान: दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14.11.2022

शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 4.5 कि.मी., भोपा रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001, उत्तर प्रदेश
30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(स्टैंडअलोन)					
		30-सितंबर-22		30-जून-22		31-मार्च-22	
		3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	6 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	3 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	6 महीने (अनअंकेक्षित)	12 महीने (अंकेक्षित)
		2,508.10	5,415.70	2,907.60	2,702.56	5,131.34	10,907.91
		48.19	14.19	-34.00	9.01	63.74	229.95
		48.19	14.19	-34.00	9.01	63.74	229.95
		45.33	10.86	-34.47	6.67	46.05	155.17
		46.17	11.70	(34.47)	5.26	45.75	158.84
		385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
		-	-	-	-	-	877.20
		1.18	28.00				